	Docket No	چ
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2023) DEC 0 3 2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings		
		V V
To the Honorable Commission of Paterus and 102306 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ginal documents or copy there
n wante of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of rece	aving party(les):
Rolf Clasen, Monika Gierke, Jochen Freund, Simone Ritter, and Uwe Kolberg	Name: SCHOTT GLAS	
Simone Ritter, and Uwe Kolberg $12 - 3 - \delta$	Address: <u>Hattenbergstras</u>	se 10
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mainz	State/Prov.:
	Country: Germany	ZIP: 55122
	Country. <u>Cormany</u>	
Execution Date: November 6, 7, & 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🖾 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No.Filing date10/224,090August 20, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ⊠ No	
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers		ns and patents involved:
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No	
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): C Enclosed - Any excess 	or insufficiency should be
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman	Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	or insufficiency should be
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): C Enclosed - Any excess 	or insufficiency should be leposit account
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d 	or insufficiency should be leposit account
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charged 	or insufficiency should be leposit account
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 	or insufficiency should be leposit account
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 City: Fort Wayne State/Prov.: Indiana Country: United States ZIP: 46802	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 	or insufficiency should be leposit account ed to deposit account
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 City: Fort Wayne State/Prov.: Indiana Country: United States ZIP: 46802	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this payments) 	age if paying by deposit account
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this particular to the parti	<pre>\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be leposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account) / attached copy is a true copy </pre>
10/224,090 August 20, 2002 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Hoffman Registration No. 26,280 Address: BAKER & DANIELS 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	 Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 (Attach duplicate copy of this participation is true and correct and any Signature 	<pre>\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be leposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account) y attached copy is a true copy</pre>

PATENT REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0155

-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rolf Clasen, Monika Gierke, Jochen Freund, Simone Ritter, and Uwe Kolberg, residing at Beethovenstrasse 45, 66125 Saarbrücken, Germany, Berliner Strasse 231, 65205 Wiesbaden-Erbenheim, Germany, St. Georg-Strasse 10, 55128 Mainz, *Henry-Marine - Jr. 19a* Germany, Gallusgasse 13, 55116 Mainz, Germany, and Elösberweg 1, 55252 Mainz-Kastel, Germany, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

OPTICAL COLOR GLASS, IT'S USE, AND AN OPTICAL LONG-PASS CUTOFF FILTER

as described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having Application Serial No. 10/224,090, filed on August 20, 2002; and

WHEREAS, SCHOTT GLAS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Hattenbergstrasse 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Rolf Clasen, Monika Gierke, Jochen Freund, Magdalena Winkler-Trudewig, and Uwe Kolberg, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said SCHOTT GLAS, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said SCHOTT GLAS, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said SCHOTT GLAS, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said SCHOTT GLAS, its successors and assigns.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013549 FRAME: 0156

2 UKS (11.1.1.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said SCHOTT GLAS, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Date: 081 M / 02

Rolf Clasen

Date: 07/11/02

luouina brienne

Date: 176 / 11 / 2002

Schen Freund

Simone Ritter

Date: 06 / 11 / 2002

Date: 07/11/2002

Uwe Kolberg

WITNESSES:

Keneschal

RECORDED: 12/03/2002